
2012 Earlham Firecracker 5k 

July 4, 2012 

Place Name   Age Gender   Time Gender Place 

1 Julius Rotich  37 M 0:15:14  1 

2 Nathan White  28 M 0:15:26  2 

3 Jesson Baumgartner 30 M 0:15:26  3 

4 Marty Dalton  36 M 0:16:40  4 

5 Kevin Kohler  41 M 0:17:38  5 

6 Nathan Wenck  35 M 0:17:57  6 

7 Josh Otis  28 M 0:17:57  7 

8 Rocky Hardy  37 M 0:18:44  8 

9 Bill Ford  47 M 0:18:50  9 

10 Tim Steenhoek 44 M 0:19:35  10 

11 Mark Davis  59 M 0:19:46  11 

12 Trent Donnelly 35 M 0:19:49  12 

13 Jaysson Gurwell  39 M 0:20:12  13 

14 Kelly L Sorensen 42 F 0:20:18  1 

15 Elise Marker  16 F 0:20:28  2 

16 Tom Heuer  54 M 0:20:48  14 

17 Alex  Steward 17 M 0:20:55  15 

18 David Bouska  21 M 0:20:55  16 

19 Nathan Balch  16 M 0:21:05  17 

20 Justin Dietel  18 M 0:21:44  18 

21 Genna Kinley  22 F 0:21:57  3 

22 Anthony L. Lyne  21 M 0:22:01  19 

23 Kenneth  Overton 44 M 0:22:02  20 

24 Robert Beardsley 15 M 0:22:03  21 

25 Blake Forret  14 M 0:22:04  22 

26 David Steward 43 M 0:22:10  23 

27 Tate Rasmussen 13 M 0:22:12  24 

28 Logan Madren  16 M 0:22:13  25 

29 Brad Hamilton 15 M 0:22:23  26 

30 Cory Reierson 31 M 0:22:36  27 

31 Thomas Payne  13 M 0:22:38  28 

32 Eric Jaskolka 41 M 0:22:38  29 

33 Marty Doud  47 M 0:22:42  30 

34 Lucas Morrison 16 M 0:22:45  31 

35 Jarrod Sheets  31 M 0:22:52  32 

36 Joshua Smith  13 M 0:22:56  33 

37 Paul Lindaman 58 M 0:23:09  34 

38 Joshua Axhoj  19 M 0:23:14  35 

39 Dave Smith  42 M 0:23:16  36 



Place Name   Age Gender  Time Gender Place 

40 Kim Wilken  34 F 0:23:19  4 

41 Emma Skahill  15 F 0:23:32  5 

42 Cameron  Botting 15 M 0:23:39  37 

43 Duane Lawrence 49 M 0:23:40  38 

44 Dawson Madren 11 M 0:23:49  39 

45 Morgan  Allen  14 F 0:23:52  6 

46 Blake Ryerson 12 M 0:23:52  40 

47 Jack Kapustka 16 M 0:24:00  41 

48 Gary Dickey  34 M 0:24:05  42 

49 Brook Lenze  27 F 0:24:08  7 

50 Dan Boyce  31 M 0:24:14  43 

51 Phil Algreen  55 M 0:24:15  44 

52 Kevin Johnson 53 M 0:24:15  45 

53 Dana Cox  42 M 0:24:18  46 

54 Ben Applegate 36 M 0:24:30  47 

55 Tyler Book  18 M 0:24:32  48 

56 Tess Ory  17 F 0:24:33  8 

57 Andy Algreen  14 M 0:24:34  49 

58 J. Brent Gavin  42 M 0:24:35  50 

59 Jamin Hardenbrook 28 M 0:24:35  51 

60 Mike Kapustka 44 M 0:24:36  52 

61 Samuel Meisinger 20 M 0:24:36  53 

62 Kara Palczewski 27 F 0:24:38  9 

63 Kaylie Brindley 16 F 0:24:45  10 

64 Kristen Weber  15 F 0:24:45  11 

65 Michael  Allen  11 M 0:24:54  54 

66 Susan Coon  45 F 0:25:01  12 

67 Brandon College 31 M 0:25:02  55 

68 Katie Steward 14 F 0:25:05  13 

69 Mary Beatty  39 F 0:25:07  14 

70 Mike Kaldenberg 46 M 0:25:10  56 

71 Lylen Parsons  55 M 0:25:15  57 

72 Jeff Marker  47 M 0:25:20  58 

73 Lauren Mapes  20 F 0:25:20  15 

74 Alex Caskey  11 M 0:25:28  59 

75 Ellen Wade  28 F 0:25:37  16 

76 Dave LaGrange 42 M 0:25:49  60 

77 Alan Algreen  53 M 0:26:00  61 

78 Tami Draper  42 F 0:26:04  17 

79 Kevin Howe  52 M 0:26:10  62 

80 Claire Kinley  17 F 0:26:15  18 



Place Name   Age Gender   Time Gender Place 

81 Gavin Marsh  32 M 0:26:15  63 

82 Allie Doud  16 F 0:26:16  19 

83 Sarah Smith  17 F 0:26:18  20 

84 Jeff Nolan  52 M 0:26:21  64 

85 Mary Kinley  46 F 0:26:23  21 

86 Eli Jaskolka 10 M 0:26:24  65 

87 Wes Wilson  32 M 0:26:29  66 

88 Ryan Berry  18 M 0:26:32  67 

89 Justin LaVan  39 M 0:26:33  68 

90 Scott Mineart 37 M 0:26:34  69 

91 Dusky Terry  37 M 0:26:34  70 

92 Janet Potter  36 F 0:26:37  22 

93 Teresa Algreen  49 F 0:26:41  23 

94 Bradley LaGrange 11 M 0:26:47  71 

95 Kevin Curran  58 M 0:26:49  72 

96 Janessa Fletcher 28 F 0:26:55  24 

97 Maria Yuhas  43 F 0:26:56  25 

98 Janelle Hoole  41 F 0:26:57  26 

99 Chuck Fagen  51 M 0:26:58  73 

100 Larry Lantz  50 M 0:26:59  74 

101 Tim Mineart 47 M 0:27:02  75 

102 Tracy Fuller  41 F 0:27:16  27 

103 Camille Lazelle  18 F 0:27:17  28 

104 Josh Chapman 30 M 0:27:18  76 

105 Justin Botting  17 M 0:27:28  77 

106 Travis McDaniel 34 M 0:27:30  78 

107 Thomas Mineart 21 M 0:27:35  79 

108 Wesley Hummel 13 M 0:27:40  80 

109 Anna Crouch  23 F 0:27:50  29 

110 Kendall Crouch  46 M 0:27:50  81 

111 Melissa Tierney  44 F 0:27:58  30 

112 Ronni Scott  52 F 0:28:01  31 

113 Robert Kaldenberg 71 M 0:26:04  82 

114 Jim Smith  59 M 0:28:11  83 

115 Chris Egger  45 M 0:28:32  84 

116 Kaitlyn LaGrange 15 F 0:28:46  32 

117 Tiffany Smith  15 F 0:28:48  33 

118 Jake Willem  10 M 0:28:49  85 

119 Denise Daugherty 40 F 0:28:58  34 

120 Dan Clayton  43 M 0:28:59  86 

121 Kelli Stork  20 F 0:29:25  35 



Place Name   Age Gender   Time Gender Place 

122 Jacqui Douglas  42 F 0:29:26  36 

123 Sara Balch  13 F 0:29:27  37 

124 Deb Brown  53 F 0:29:35  38 

125 Katelyn Miner  16 F 0:29:38  39 

126 Jessie Laughridge 16 F 0:29:49  40 

127 Leah Reuter  15 F 0:29:50  41 

128 Quinn Weber  12 M 0:29:52  87 

129 Justin Andersen 26 M 0:29:53  88 

130 Leroy Edge  56 M 0:29:55  89 

131 Todd Weber  49 M 0:29:57  90 

132 Michael Kent  66 M 0:29:59  91 

133 Stephanie  Andersen 25 F 0:30:06  42 

134 Gary Scholtens 52 M 0:30:20  92 

135 Tony Flatt  32 M 0:30:23  93 

136 Cheryl  Marks  41 F 0:30:33  43 

137 Sarah Wasden 12 F 0:30:42  44 

138 Julie Plowman 42 F 0:30:49  45 

139 Jerry Triplett  78 M 0:30:50  94 

140 Penny Frey  49 F 0:30:56  46 

141 Madison  Young  12 F 0:31:01  47 

142 Ryan Smith  26 M 0:31:09  95 

143 Karen Botting  38 F 0:31:10  48 

144 Holly Gulling  36 F 0:31:12  49 

145 Sarah McAndrews 29 F 0:31:18  50 

146 Susan Bunnell  26 F 0:31:18  51 

147 Ashley Harvey  28 F 0:31:20  52 

148 Jeni Flickinger 42 F 0:31:22  53 

149 BL Sheriff  64 M 0:31:27  96 

150 Lanae Price  42 F 0:31:31  54 

151 Steve Allison  47 M 0:31:31  97 

152 David Meisinger 65 M 0:31:35  98 

153 Susan Shepard 56 F 0:31:36  55 

154 Mike Shepard 56 M 0:31:36  99 

155 Jordyn Algreen  20 F 0:32:04  56 

156 Megan Algreen  18 F 0:32:04  57 

157 Chelsey Algreen  19 F 0:32:04  58 

158 Sydney Algreen  23 F 0:32:04  59 

159 Annette Varley  55 F 0:32:04  60 

160 Cami Anderson 44 F 0:32:10  61 

161 Derek Miller-Overton 23 M 0:32:13  100 

162 Jalyn Clark  16 F 0:32:13  62 



Place Name   Age Gender   Time Gender Place 

163 Robyn Reierson 30 F 0:32:17  63 

164 Teia Madren  31 F 0:32:26  64 

165 Rachel Smith  10 F 0:32:28  65 

166 Erik Potter  39 M 0:32:28  101 

167 Jenna Ory  21 F 0:32:57  66 

168 Haylie Book  14 F 0:33:07  67 

169 Grant Fuller  10 M 0:33:09  102 

170 Jack Flickinger 9 M 0:33:13  103 

171 Shannon Flickinger 42 M 0:33:14  104 

172 Brandon Brown  27 M 0:33:22  105 

173 Cameron Terry  10 M 0:33:36  106 

174 Grace Marker  14 F 0:33:42  68 

175 Angie Allen  40 F 0:33:47  69 

176 Jamie Imboden 21 F 0:33:54  70 

177 Frosty TeKippe 47 F 0:33:57  71 

178 Teresa Smith  42 F 0:33:57  72 

179 Mike Evans  47 M 0:34:00  107 

180 Bobby Daniels  8 M 0:34:16  108 

181 Mike Evans  47 M 0:34:28  109 

182 Mandy McDaniel 33 F 0:34:30  73 

183 Candee Parker  34 F 0:34:51  74 

184 Ann Hegstrom 56 F 0:35:01  75 

185 Mary Curran  55 F 0:35:05  76 

186 Jennifer Daniels  38 F 0:35:10  77 

187 Ashton Price  14 F 0:35:12  78 

188 Heather Jobst  33 F 0:35:28  79 

189 Lindsey Raber  10 F 0:35:32  80 

190 Eric Raber  43 M 0:35:32  110 

191 Jason Mutchler  29 M 0:35:43  111 

192 James McNeal  32 M 0:35:43  112 

193 Julene Mutchler-McNeal 31 F 0:35:43  81 

194 Ashten Lindsey  21 F 0:35:46  82 

195 Roy Jobst  55 M 0:35:52  113 

196 Christopher Dietel 9 M 0:36:14  114 

197 Ben Dietel  16 M 0:36:29  115 

198 Matthew Dietel  14 M 0:36:30  116 

199 Carole Weltha  59 F 0:36:31  83 

200 Denise Worsfold 41 F 0:36:54  84 

201 Kristine Coon  41 F 0:36:57  85 

202 Kennedy Plowman 14 F 0:36:59  86 

203 Marina Brightman 12 F 0:37:06  87 



Place Name   Age Gender  Time Gender Place 

204 Melissa Lindsey  40 F 0:37:20  88 

205 Michael  Lindsey 44 M 0:37:22  117 

206 Amy Boyce  31 F 0:37:23  89 

207 Barbara LaGrange 42 F 0:37:24  90 

208 Kenson Fuller  9 M 0:37:25  118 

209 Pat Schlapia 54 M 0:37:26  119 

210 Ruby Hummel 9 F 0:37:35  91 

211 Dinah Young  41 F 0:37:42  92 

212 Phillip Forret  49 M 0:37:44  120 

213 Lynne Haugen  40 F 0:37:53  93 

214 Nicole Jobst Smith 26 F 0:38:02  94 

215 Nina Easley  40 F 0:38:12  95 

216 Kelcie Hale  11 F 0:38:25  96 

217 Crystal Hale  32 F 0:38:30  97 

218 Abram Wadle  9 M 0:38:46  121 

219 Brady Gavin  12 M 0:38:47  122 

220 Cole Plowman 10 M 0:38:49  123 

221 Alex  Shepard 27 M 0:38:51  124 

222 Isaac Gavin  10 M 0:38:53  125 

223 Darrin Plowman 42 M 0:38:55  126 

224 Timothy LaGrange 14 M 0:38:56  127 

225 Sara  Keller  35 F 0:38:59  98 

226 Kaylie Plowman 17 F 0:39:27  99 

227 Jacque College  33 F 0:39:28  100 

228 Mary Jobst  61 F 0:39:48  101 

229 Jan  Warburton 58 F 0:40:00  102 

230 Vickie Meisinger 51 F 0:40:01  103 

231 Mary Jo Marsh  58 F 0:40:14  104 

232 Jill Gavin  40 F 0:40:35  105 

233 Kim Harris  55 M 0:40:53  128 

234 Christine Mapes 59 F 0:41:17  106 

235 McGwire Hopkins 12 M 0:41:24  129 

236 Roselaure Fuller 11 F 0:41:26  107 

237 Haley Tibbs  8 F 0:41:30  108 

238 Joan Ehlinger 48 F 0:41:35  109 

239 Kelsey Tibbs  12 F 0:41:38  110 

240 Hummer Brown  73 M 0:41:52  130 

241 Amy Tibbs  38 F 0:41:57  111 

242 Cathy Godwin  57 F 0:42:16  112 

243 Mandy Bernlohr 33 F 0:42:21  113 

244 Kevin Holcombe 55 M 0:42:42  131 



Place Name   Age Gender   Time Gender Place 

245 Kristine Flatt  34 F 0:43:41  114 

246 Michelle Russell  29 F 0:43:50  115 

247 Lu  Roth  54 F 0:44:17  116 

248 Steve Radakovich 68 M 0:44:18  132 

249 Dawn Scholtens 52 F 0:44:41  117 

250 Rachel Rotich  24 F 0:45:20  118 

251 Landy Carkhuff 41 M 0:45:43  133 

252 Larcen Carkhuff 17 M 0:45:44  134 

253 Jenna Conry  9 F 0:45:46  119 

254 Mia Terry  7 F 0:45:46  120 

255 Connie Terry  35 F 0:45:46  121 

256 Monica Tibben  49 F 0:45:56  122 

257 David Tibben  54 M 0:45:57  135 

258 Angela Kinsey  42 F 0:45:57  123 

259 Mindy Williamson 38 F 0:45:59  124 

260 Brenna Lindsey  16 F 0:46:00  125 

261 Kathrine Forret  58 F 0:46:24  126 

262 Sheri  Storm  44 F 0:46:26  127 

263 Brooklyn Price  11 F 0:46:46  128 

264 Aaron Price  50 M 0:46:46  136 

265 Pam Pauley  49 F 0:46:51  129 

266 Penny Radakovich 64 F 0:46:51  130 

267 Ben Roth  56 M 0:46:55  137 

268 Sheryl Puderbaugh 61 F 0:47:18  131 

269 Denise Bran  46 F 0:47:49  132 

270 Vicki Steward 43 F 0:47:49  133 

271 Karen Hauschildt 57 F 0:48:21  134 

272 Dorian Garrick  52 M 0:48:26  138 

273 Erin Garrick  25 F 0:48:26  135 

274 Karen Garrick  53 F 0:48:27  136 

275 Sue Klisaris  41 F 0:48:31  137 

276 Amy Gadbaw 41 F 0:48:31  138 

277 Allison Beatty  8 F 0:50:33  139 

278 Mark Beatty  39 M 0:50:34  139 

279 Alissa Beisner  25 F 0:50:45  140 

280 Justin Coon  30 M 0:51:05  140 

281 Steve Ory  48 M 0:51:05  141 

282 Hannah Puderbaugh 19 F 0:51:12  141 

283 Taylor Hildreth 18 F 0:51:13  142 

284 Diane Beisner  53 F 0:51:57  143 

285 Jessica Beisner  23 F 0:51:58  144 



286 Gerry Bricker  55 F 0:52:55  145 

287 Kim Algreen  53 F 0:52:56  146 

288 Phyllis Forret  76 F 0:53:37  147 

289 Mark Forret  52 M 0:53:37  142 

290 Michelle Hastie  48 F 0:53:45  148 

291 Andrea Miner  42 F 0:55:16  149 

292 Steph Raber  44 F 0:55:17  150 

293 Val Reason  41 F 0:55:18  151 

294 Cassandra Roth  20 F 0:57:18  152 

295 Emily Holcombe 20 F 0:57:18  153 

296 Jade College  10 M 0:58:56  143 

297 Marcia Seaton  48 F 0:59:02  154 

 

 

 

 

Firecracker 5K Women's Age Division Winners 

5K Run/Walk Medals to top 3 per Age Division 

11 & Under Name    Age Hometown Time 

1st Place Rachel Smith  10 Earlham 0:32:28 

2nd Place Lindsey Raber  10 Earlham 0:35:32 

3rd Place Ruby Hummel 9 Yale  0:37:35 

           

12-14  Name    Age Hometown Time 

1st Place Morgan  Allen  14 Winterset 0:23:52 

2nd Place Katie Steward 14 Earlham 0:25:05 

3rd Place Sara Balch  13 Earlham 0:29:27 

            

15-18  Name    Age Hometown Time 

1st Place Elise Marker  16 St Louis, MO 0:20:28 

2nd Place Emma Skahill  15 Earlham 0:23:32 

3rd Place Tess Ory  17 Earlham 0:24:33 

 

19-24  Name    Age Hometown Time 

1st Place Genna Kinley  22 Dubuque 0:21:57 

2nd Place Lauren Mapes  20 Earlham 0:25:20 

3rd Place Anna Crouch  23 Earlham 0:27:50 

 

25-29  Name    Age Hometown Time 

1st Place Brook Lenze  27 Dexter  0:24:08 

2nd Place Kara Palczewski 27 Waukee 0:24:38 

3rd Place Ellen Wade  28 Pleasant Hill 0:25:37 



 

30-34  Name    Age Hometown Time 

1st Place Kim Wilken  34 Elkhorn  0:23:19 

2nd Place Robyn Reierson 30 Ames  0:32:17 

3rd Place Teia Madren  31 Redfield 0:32:26 

 

35-39  Name    Age Hometown Time 

1st Place Mary Beatty  39 Earlham 0:25:07 

2nd Place Janet Potter  36 Jewell  0:26:37 

3rd Place Karen Botting  38 Winterset 0:31:10 

 

40-44  Name    Age Hometown Time 

1st Place Kelly L Sorensen 42 W Des Moines 0:20:18 

2nd Place Tami Draper  42 Des Moines 0:26:04 

3rd Place Maria Yuhas  43 Winterset 0:26:56 

 

45-49  Name    Age Hometown Time 

1st Place Susan Coon  45 Earlham 0:25:01 

2nd Place Mary Kinley  46 Waukee 0:26:23 

3rd Place Teresa Algreen  49 Earlham 0:26:41 

 

50-54  Name    Age Hometown Time 

1st Place Ronni Scott  52 Earlham 0:28:01 

2nd Place Deb Brown  53 Anita  0:29:35 

3rd Place Vickie Meisinger 51 Earlham 0:40:01 

 

55-59  Name    Age Hometown Time 

1st Place Susan Shepard 56 Rochester, MN 0:31:36 

2nd Place Annette Varley  55 Menlo  0:32:04 

3rd Place Ann Hegstrom 56 De Soto  0:35:01 

 

60-69  Name    Age Hometown Time 

1st Place Mary Jobst  61 Earlham 0:39:48 

2nd Place Penny Radakovich 64 Earlham 0:46:51 

3rd Place Sheryl Puderbaugh 61 Peru  0:47:18 

 

70+  Name    Age Hometown Time 

1st Place Phyllis Forret  76 DeSoto  0:53:37 

 

 

 

 



 

Firecracker 5K Men's Age Division Winners 

5K Run/Walk Medals to top 3 per Age Division 

11 & Under Name    Age Hometown Time 

1st Place Dawson Madren 11 Earlham 0:23:49 

2nd Place Michael  Allen  11 Winterset 0:24:54 

3rd Place Alex Caskey  11 Earlham 0:25:28 

           

12-14  Name    Age Hometown Time 

1st Place Blake Forret  14 Plano, TX 0:22:04 

2nd Place Tate Rasmussen 13 Earlham 0:22:12 

3rd Place Thomas Payne  13 Earlham 0:22:38 

            

15-18  Name    Age Hometown Time 

1st Place Alex  Steward 17 Earlham 0:20:55 

2nd Place Nathan Balch  16 Earlham 0:21:05 

3rd Place Justin Dietel  18 Rochester, MN 0:21:44 

 

19-24  Name    Age Hometown Time 

1st Place David Bouska  21 Altoona  0:20:55 

2nd Place Anthony L. Lyne  21 Adel  0:22:01 

3rd Place Joshua Axhoj  19 Waxhaw, NC 0:23:14 

 

25-29  Name    Age Hometown Time 

1st Place Nathan White  28 W Des Moines 0:15:26 

2nd Place Josh Otis  28 Clive  0:17:57 

3rd Place Jamin Hardenbrook 28 Earlham 0:24:35 

 

30-34  Name    Age Hometown Time 

1st Place Jesson Baumgartner 30 Waukee 0:15:26 

2nd Place Cory Reierson 31 Ames  0:22:36 

3rd Place Jarrod Sheets  31 Winterset 0:22:52 

 

35-39  Name    Age Hometown Time 

1st Place Julius Rotich  37 Des Moines 0:15:14 

2nd Place Marty Dalton  36 Earlham 0:16:40 

3rd Place Nathan Wenck  35 Carroll  0:17:57 

 

40-44  Name    Age Hometown Time 

1st Place Kevin Kohler  41 Clive  0:17:38 

2nd Place Tim Steenhoek 44 Pleasant Hill 0:19:35 

3rd Place Kenneth Overton 44 Des Moines 0:22:02 



 

45-49  Name    Age Hometown Time 

1st Place Bill Ford  47 Polk City 0:18:50 

2nd Place Marty Doud  47 Dexter  0:22:42 

3rd Place Duane Lawrence 49 W Des Moines 0:23:40 

 

50-54  Name    Age Hometown Time 

1st Place Tom Heuer  54 Des Moines 0:20:48 

2nd Place Kevin Johnson 53 Adel  0:24:15 

3rd Place Alan Algreen  53 Earlham 0:26:00 

 

55-59  Name    Age Hometown Time 

1st Place Mark Davis  59 Adel  0:19:46 

2nd Place Paul Lindaman 58 W Des Moines 0:23:09 

3rd Place Phil Algreen  55 Earlham 0:24:15 

 

60-69  Name    Age Hometown Time 

1st Place Michael Kent  66 Des Moines 0:29:59 

2nd Place BL Sheriff  64 Greenfield 0:31:27 

3rd Place David Meisinger 65 Earlham 0:31:35 

 

70+  Name    Age Hometown Time 

1st Place Robert Kaldenberg 71 Winterset 0:26:04 

2nd Place Jerry Triplett  78 Winterset 0:30:50 

3rd Place Hummer Brown  73 Des Moines 0:41:52 

 


